102917957

Attorney Docket Number 8111-055-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

				opj mercer.		68		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>			2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies):	<del></del>		
Young Chul KIM Jail Kyeong KIM Jae-Woong YU Ok O PARK Jong Hyeok PARK			Name:	Korean Institute	of Science and Techno	ology		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	Address:	Address: 39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791						
3. Nature of conveyance:			1	Scongouk-ga, Sc	om 150-791	{		
	Merger					ł		
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea					
Other								
Execution Date: November 8, 2004			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2004								
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)								
	Ado	ditional numbers attached	i? 🗆 Yes 🛭 🗵	3 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1							
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.							
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.					<del></del>			
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the fore			d any attached cop	y is a true copy of the	original		
For Anthony M. Insogna By Michael Fainberg	35,203 50,441	Jan.	h		December 29, 20	04		
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature	C		Date			
			Total ni	umber of pages inc	luding cover sheet:	2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

11025384

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 703-306-5995

1 FC:8021

40.00 DA

01/11/2005 ECROPER 00000202 503013

NYJD: 1558214.1

			ASSIGNMENT					
Village H- 752, Korea	1, 392 Gung-dong, Yuseong a are the inventors of the inv	-704, Korea; Banpo A -gu, Daejeon 305-335, vention in for which w	Kyeong: YU, Jae-Woong: PA ) Jamsil-dong, Songpa-gu, Seongt. pt. 84-206, 1161 Banpobon-do Korea; and, Dongdeok Hyundai e have executed an application	ng, Seocho-qu Seoul 137 8	Apt. 102-702, 660			
	<del></del> -	even date herewith or						
which	ich is identified by Jones Day docket no. 8111-055-799							
	was filed on, Application							
□ We I	hereby authorize and re- er, filed	quest our attorney,) the filing da	, of Jones Day, , to in te and application number of s	sert here in parentheses said application when known	(Application			
application	l:	8	ECHNOLOGY of 39-1 Hawoig right, title and interest in, to	and under the said inven	136-791, Republic			
HIGH-EI	FFICIENCY POLYMER ELEC	IROLUMINESCENT DEV	TICE WITH A POLYMER INSULA	TING NANOLAYER				
by these proper entire recontinuation applications which may such applic of the Unitedomestic lancluding, we country or contection of the Country or count	esents do hereby sell, assignight, title and interest in, to us thereof, and all Patents of some for industrial property properties and the right to claim ed States, the International two of the country in which without limitation, patents, countries foreign to the Uniter of the Country of the Uniter States are the Uniter States and the Uniter States are the Uniter States	and under the said involved in the United States we rotection, including, winvention in any court for the same the prior Convention for the Pany such application is utility models, invented States and all extert and request the Conhe United States, who do not some the same to the s	m of One Dollar (\$1.00) to use, the said ASSIGNORS, has, unto the said ASSIGNOE, it rention, and the said United Stablich may be granted thereon a without limitation, all applicating the properties of the said United Stable; as filed, as may be applicable; as filed, as may be applicable; as ors' certificates and designs what is said united to the said United Stables, as may be applicable; as ors' certificates and designs what is a said as a s	ve sold, assigned, transferred is successors, legal representates application and all divisional all reissues and extensionated all reissues and extensionations for patents, utility more united States application under y, or any other international and all forms of industrial prhich may be granted for said hereof;  demarks of the United States other evidence or forms of i	and set over, and attives and assigns, ions, renewals and ns thereof; and all dels, and designs the the right to file or the Patent Laws agreement or the operty protection, it invention in any and any Official ndustrial property			
Λl		t and agree that we ha	ave full right to convey the en herewith.	tire interest herein assigned,	and that we have			
epresentati execute all he said AS countries.	ves and assigns, any facts divisional, continuing, reis SSIGNEE, its successors, le	known to us respectin sue and foreign applic gal representatives an	that we will communicate to go said invention, and testify in cations, make all rightful oathed assigns, to obtain and enford deals the day and year set opposite	n any legal proceeding, sign s, and generally do everythin ree proper protection for sai	all lawful papers, ng possible to aid			
Date	November 8	, 2004	JC 1017M	KIM, Young Chul	L.S.			
Date	November 8	, 2004	galgy (	KIM, JaiKycong	L.S.			
Date	November 8	, 2004	And In	YU, Jae-Woong	L.S.			
Date	November 8	, 2004	gapas	PARK, O Ok	L.S.			
Date	November 8	, 2004	Park	PARK, Jong Hyeok	L.S.			
state of	)							
County of	) SS.:							
	,	2004 hafara ma	Noton	Dublic marganelly compared				
	, personally known to m		ory evidence to be the person(s) wheir authorized capacity(ies), and the					
person(s), or t	the entity upon behalf of which the trible of the interest of	ne person(s) acted, execute		at by marner men arguature(s) o	n die manument me			

**PATENT** REEL: 016137 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 12/29/2004**